

Money in Motion

+61 (07) 3557 1100

Level 12 333 Ann Street Brisbane QLD 4000

EML Payments Limited

07 April 2021

ASX Market Announcements 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

EML INVESTOR BRIEFING ON SENTENIAL ACQUISITION - 07 APRIL 2021 at 10:00 AEST

EML PAYMENTS LIMITED (ASX: EML) ("EML") advises Managing Director & Group CEO, Tom Cregan and Group CFO, Rob Shore will host a conference call at 10:00 am AEST on Wednesday 7 April 2021 to provide shareholders and the investment community with a briefing on the recently announced acquisition of Sentenial Limited.

Those interested in listening to the briefing can do so via a conference call facility using the link below.

Participants are required to pre-register for the event using the link below

https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10013325-t7lt9a.html

Participants will receive a calendar invite and a unique code which is to be quoted when dialing into the call

To ask a question, participants will need to dial "*1" (star, 1) on their telephone keypad.

A transcript of the call will be announced to the ASX following the call.

About EML Payments Limited

EML provides an innovative payment solutions platform, helping businesses all over the world create awesome customer experiences. Wherever money is in motion, our agile technology can power the payment process, so money can be moved quickly, conveniently and securely. We offer market-leading programme management and highly skilled payments expertise to create customisable feature-rich solutions for businesses, brands and their customers.

We encourage you to learn more about EML Payments Limited, by visiting: https://www.emlpayments.com/

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Directors.

For further information, please contact:

Robert Shore Group CFO

EML Payments Limited (ASX: EML)

rshore@emlpayments.com.au

+61 (0) 419 590 128